## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuki YAMADA	01/17/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13058083

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: mpena@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 375030US26PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teresa Pena

Total Attachments: 1

source=375030USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 130580

PATENT REEL: 026169 FRAME: 0829

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Name

Address

hereinafter called assignor(s), have DRIVE ASSIST DEVICE AND MET				
	400	ments in		
and executed an application for Lett otherwise indicated below:	ers Patent of the United S	States of America	therefor on even date	herewith unless
filed on F Whereas	ebruary 8, 2011	_, Serial No	13/058083	; and
TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 4				
(assignee), desires to acquire the erpatents to be obtained therefor;  NOW THEREFORE, be it knownereby acknowledged, I/WE, as asstransfer, and set over unto the assignation, a which may be granted thereon, and Patents and Trademarks of the Unitessigns, in accordance with the termassigns, in accordance with the termassigns.	wn that, for good and val ignor(s), have sold, assig nee, its lawful successors nd all divisions, and conti- all reissues thereof; and ed States to issue all Lett	uable considerati ned, transferred, s and assigns, M' nuations thereof, I/WE bereby aut	on from assignee, the and set over, and do h //OUR entire right, title, and all Letters Patent of	receipt of which is ereby sell, assign, , and interest in and to of the United States
AND, I/WE HEREBY further of assignee, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers will desirable to perfect the title to this in continuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain a understood that any expense incider assigns.	s, any tacts known to ME nen called upon to do so, wention in said assignee, s, make all rightful oaths nd enforce proper patent	/US respecting the execute and delicits successors a and generally deprotection for this	is invention and testify ver all papers that may nd assigns, execute all everything possible to invention in the United	in any legal be necessary or divisional, aid assignee, its
INVENTORS			DATE S	SIGNED
1): Yuki Yuki	Yamada		Jamai	ry 19 201

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1